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Fact Sheet for Student Exchange in 2019-2020  
 
Institution’s Name Antai  College  of  Economics  and  Management 

Shanghai  Jiao  Tong  University 

Address 
Teaching Office 

Antai  College  of  Economics  and  Management 

Shanghai  Jiao  Tong  University 

Room B301, Antai Building 

Hua Shan Road  1954, Shanghai 

Tel:86-21-5230 1522 

Fax:86-21-6293 1031 

E-Mail: shimiao@sjtu.edu.cn 

Homepage http://en.sjtu.edu.cn/ 

http://www.acem.sjtu.edu.cn/en/ 

 

Campus Location  Xuhui Campus located at No.1954, Huashan Rd. Shanghai, China. 

 Minhang Campus located at No.800, Dochuan Rd. Shanghai, China. 

Application 

Deadline 
 Spring semester is from February to June, application deadline: November 30. 

 Autumn semester is from September to January, application deadline: April 30. 

Nomination Form 
Please complete the nomination form for exchange students and send it to shimiao@sjtu.edu.cn 

 http://www.acem.sjtu.edu.cn/en/ung/download.html 

Online 

Application 

http://apply.sjtu.edu.cn/ 

Application Files 

 
 A copy of passport 

 An ID photo 

 A nomination letter from home university 

 A CV/ Resume 

 An academic transcription 

Qualifications A minimum 2.0 out of 4.3 cumulative GPA or 65-67 out of 100 points 

equivalent at home institution  

 

If a student does not meet the qualification requirements stated above, in his/her recommendation letter must be 

filled out by a student’s academic supervisor. 

 

Visa See the contact information below, 

 Before Arrival 

International Student Center, 

Address: Room 809, New Administration Building, Minhang Campus 

Tel:+86-21-34203803 

Email: isc.exchange@sjtu.edu.cn 

 

 After Arrival 

Visa Center 

Address: 2nd Floor, New Administration Building, Minhang Campus 

Tel: +86-21- 34206748 

Email：cgkvisa@sjtu.edu.cn 

Arrival Day Exchange students are expected to arrive immediately before each semester starts according to the dormitory 

schedule. 
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 Fall 2019: September 06, 2019~ September 08,2019 

 Spring 2020 : February 21, 2020~ February 23, 2020 

Accommodation  

On Campus Accommodation Reservation 

http://dormnew.sjtu.edu.cn 

For more information, please contact the International Student Service Center: 

issc_xuhui@sjtu.edu.cn, +8621-62933305 

Academic 

Schedule 

 

2019 Fall: 

• Classes: September 09,2019 ~ January 11, 2020 (18 weeks) 

 

2020 Spring 

• Classes: February 24, 2020 ~ June 27, 2020 (18 weeks) 

Courses for 

Exchange 

Students 

The course list of each semester is waived. The course catalog will be made， 

Undergraduate 

Spring Semester：Mid December of Previous Year 

Fall Semester： Early July 

 

Graduate 

Spring Semester：Mid December of  Previous Year 

Fall Semester： Early July 

 

Average 

Courseload per 

Semester  

 

Undergraduate: about 4 -20 credits 

Graduate: about 4 – 20 credits 

Grading System Undergraduate： 

 

Grade A+ A A- B+ B B- C+ 

Point 4.3 4.0 3.7 3.3 3.0 2.7 2.3 

Scores 95～
100 

90～
95 

85～
90 

80～ 

85 

75～ 

80 

70～ 

75 

67～ 

70 

Grade C C- D P 

(Pass) 

F 

（Failure

）  

U 

（Uncompleted）  

 N 

（Null,absent） 

Point 2.0 1.7 1.0 N/A 0 0 0 

Scores 65～
67 

62～
65 

60～
62 

≥60 ≤59 U 

（Uncompleted） 

N 

（Null,absent） 

 

Graduate： 

Grade A+ A A- B+ B B- C+ C C- D F 

Point 4.0 4.0 3.7 3.3 3.0 2.7 2.3 2.0 1.7 1.0 0 

Scores 96～   

100 

90～ 

95 

85～ 

89 

82～ 

84 

78～ 

81 

75～ 

77 

71～ 

74 

67～ 

70 

63～ 

66 

60～ 

62 

0～ 

59 
 

Tuition Fees 

 

Admission and tuition fees are waived during the exchange period. 

Estimated Living 

Expenses per 

Month 

Minimum living expenses are estimated at about RMB 4,000—RMB 6,000 monthly. 

(including room and meals; if not staying at Dormitory on campus) 

 


